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borough, with the corporate seal of the city, village or borough
affixed, and an attested copy thereof shall be filed and remain in the
office of the clerk or recorder of the city, village or borough.

In every contract executed under this act, whether .or not so
stated therein, there shall be reserved the right of the city, village
or borough council to have the work supervised by the .city, village
or borough engineer or other person, and in case of improper con-
struction or unreasonable delay in the prosecution of the work by
the contractor, to order and cause suspension of the work at any
time and to re-let the contract therefor or to order a reconstruction
of any portion of the work improperly done, or where the remaining
work to be done or the work of reconstruction to be made shall call
for an expenditure of less than five hundred dollars to complete the
work of reconstruction by the employment of day labor."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1921.

CHAPTER 444—H. F. No. 514.

AH act authorising the county attorney of any county in this
state, who has no assistant, to appoint, with the consent of the
county boffird, an assistant county attorney, who shall be paid by
the county attorney appointing him.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1- County attorney may appoint assistant—The

county attorney of any county in this state, who has no assis-
tant, is hereby authorized to appoint, with the consent of the
county board of said county, an attorney to assist him in the
performance of his duties. Such assistant shall have the same
duties and be subject to the same liabilities as the county attor-
ney, and shall hold his office during the pleasure of the county
attorney. Such assistant shall be appointed in writing and
before entering upon the duties of his office, shall give bond
to the county in the penal sum of Five Hundred Dollars
($500.00), to be approved by the county board, conditioned in
the same manner as the bond required of the county attorney,
which bond, with his oath and appointment, shall be filed for
record wifh the register of deeds. Such assistant county attor-
ney shall receive no compensation from the county, but shall
be paid for his services by the county attorney appointing him.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1921.


